Hwn

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Position

County Executive Officer
Assistant County Executive Officer
County Counsel

Chief Information Officer

Health And Human Services
Agency Director

Sheriff-Coroner-Public
Administrator

District Attorney
Undersheriff

Deputy County Executive Officer
Director Of Child Support Services
Director Of Public Works

Director Of Planning
Deputy Sheriff Il
Auditor Controller
Chief Probation Officer

Community Devolvement Agency
Director

Director Of Social Services
Director Of Human Resources
Civil Engineer Principal
Assistant County Counsel
Assessor

Sheriff Sergeant

Sheriff Captain

Attorney llI-Criminal

Sheriff Captain

Clerk Recorder/Voters Registrar

Other Positions Held County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County

Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Department

County Executive Office
County Executive Office
County Counsel

Information Services
Administration

Health And Human Services
Administration

Sheriff Administration Support
Services

District Attorney

Sheriff Administration Support
Services

County Executive Office
Child Support Services

Department of Public Works-
Administration

Planning

Sheriff Operations
Auditor - Controller
Probation

Community Development
Agency Administration

Department Social Services
Human Resources

Roads Engineering

County Counsel

Assessor

Sheriff Operations

Sheriff Corrections

Public Defender

Sheriff Operations

Elections

Total Wages

$225,810
$207,831
$205,550
$194,505

$191,064

$185,323

$172,539
$166,758

$165,437
$157,881
$155,839

$152,805
$151,913
$151,690
$150,893
$148,317

$147,399
$143,063
$142,850
$141,939
$137,447
$137,209
$136,987
$136,630
$135,729
$135,337



27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.

55.

Public Defender

Director Of Behavioral Health
Director Of Public Health
Treasurer Tax Collector

Attorney llI-Criminal

Director Of Environmental Health
Sheriff Sergeant

Sheriff Captain

Behavioral Health Medical Director
Sheriff Sergeant
Attorney llI-Criminal
Attorney IlI-Civil
Sheriff Sergeant
Attorney llI-Criminal
Attorney llI-Criminal
Director Of Building
Sheriff Sergeant
Assistant Assessor
Deputy Sheriff Il
Attorney llI-Criminal
Deputy Sheriff Il
Sheriff Lieutenant
Public Defender

Information Systems Manager |

Sheriff Sergeant
Deputy Sheriff I
Sheriff Lieutenant

Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer

Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County

Public Defender
Behavioral Health

Public Health

Treasurer - Tax Collector
District Attorney
Environmental Health

Sheriff Operations

Sheriff Administration Support

Services
Behavioral Health
Sheriff Operations
Public Defender
County Counsel
Sheriff Operations
District Attorney
Public Defender
Building Inspection
Sheriff Operations
Assessor

Sheriff Operations
District Attorney
Sheriff Operations
Sheriff Operations
Public Defender

Information Services
Administration

Sheriff Operations
Sheriff Operations
Sheriff Operations

Community Development
Agency Administration

Information Services
Administration

$134,947
$134,928
$134,049
$133,650
$131,352
$129,869
$127,587
$125,845

$125,499
$125,454
$125,386
$123,166
$123,014
$122,566
$122,290
$120,758
$118,778
$118,578
$117,689
$116,939
$116,899
$116,369
$116,158
$114,682

$114,399
$114,063
$113,922
$113,392

$113,274



56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.
78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.

Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer

Program Manager

Program Manager

Attorney II-Civil

Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector
Director Of Public Health Nursing
Risk Manager

Information Systems Manager |

Program Manager
Program Manager
Sheriff Lieutenant
Program Manager

Program Manager

Deputy Sheriff Il

Waste Water Operations Manager
Planner Principal

Deputy Sheriff Il

Sheriff Sergeant

Program Manager

Sheriff Lieutenant

Sheriff Sergeant

Management Analyst Senior
Deputy Sheriff Il

Chief District Attorney
Investigator/Victim Witness

Probation Program Manager
Attorney II-Criminal
Deputy Sheriff Il

Transit Services Manager

Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Sheriff Administration Support
Services

Behavioral Health
Facilities Management
County Counsel
Treasurer - Tax Collector
Public Health

Risk Management

Information Services
Administration

Department Social Services
Code Enforcement
Sheriff Corrections
Department Social Services

Health And Human Services
Administration

Sheriff Operations

Waste Water Management
Planning

Sheriff Operations

Sheriff Operations
Environmental Health
Sheriff Operations

Sheriff Administration Support
Services

Human Resources
Sheriff Operations
District Attorney

Probation
Public Defender
Sheriff Operations

Transit

$112,961

$112,602
$111,980
$111,960
$110,918
$110,494
$110,364
$110,270

$109,742
$109,738
$109,645
$109,092
$108,973

$108,611
$108,609
$108,366
$108,234
$107,653
$107,583
$106,950
$106,897

$106,871
$106,790
$106,549

$105,863
$104,757
$104,542
$104,456



84.

85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Information Systems Manager |

Sheriff Sergeant
Program Manager

Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer

Probation Program Manager
Deputy Sheriff Il

Attorney II-Civil

Managing Accountant Auditor

Network System Analyst Senior

Deputy Sheriff Il
Agricultural Commissioner
Deputy Sheriff Il

Sheriff Sergeant

Program Manager

Sheriff Sergeant

Attorney llI-Criminal

Sheriff Dispatcher Senior

Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County
Nevada County

Information Services
Administration

Sheriff Operations

Department Social Services

Health And Human Services

Administration
Juvenile Hall

Sheriff Operations
County Counsel
Auditor - Controller

Information Services
Administration

Sheriff Operations
Agriculture Services
Sheriff Operations
Sheriff Court Security
Environmental Health
Sheriff Operations
Child Support Services
Sheriff Dispatchers

$104,123

$103,823
$103,333
$103,117

$103,097
$102,898
$102,437
$102,001
$101,962

$101,928
$101,819
$101,286
$101,055
$100,491
$100,162

$99,582

$99,432



