	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	County Executive Officer		Nevada County	County Executive Office	\$225,810
2.	Assistant County Executive Officer		Nevada County	County Executive Office	\$207,831
3.	County Counsel		Nevada County	County Counsel	\$205,550
4.	Chief Information Officer		Nevada County	Information Services Administration	\$194,505
5.	Health And Human Services Agency Director		Nevada County	Health And Human Services Administration	\$191,064
6.	Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator		Nevada County	Sheriff Administration Support Services	\$185,323
7.	District Attorney		Nevada County	District Attorney	\$172,539
8.	Undersheriff		Nevada County	Sheriff Administration Support Services	\$166,758
9.	Deputy County Executive Officer		Nevada County	County Executive Office	\$165,437
10.	Director Of Child Support Services		Nevada County	Child Support Services	\$157,881
11.	Director Of Public Works		Nevada County	Department of Public Works- Administration	\$155,839
12.	Director Of Planning		Nevada County	Planning	\$152,805
13.	Deputy Sheriff II		Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$151,913
14.	Auditor Controller		Nevada County	Auditor - Controller	\$151,690
15.	Chief Probation Officer		Nevada County	Probation	\$150,893
16.	Community Devolvement Agency Director		Nevada County	Community Development Agency Administration	\$148,317
17.	Director Of Social Services		Nevada County	Department Social Services	\$147,399
18.	Director Of Human Resources		Nevada County	Human Resources	\$143,063
19.	Civil Engineer Principal		Nevada County	Roads Engineering	\$142,850
20.	Assistant County Counsel		Nevada County	County Counsel	\$141,939
21.	Assessor		Nevada County	Assessor	\$137,447
22.	Sheriff Sergeant		Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$137,209
23.	Sheriff Captain		Nevada County	Sheriff Corrections	\$136,987
24.	Attorney III-Criminal		Nevada County	Public Defender	\$136,630
25.	Sheriff Captain		Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$135,729
26.	Clerk Recorder/Voters Registrar		Nevada County	Elections	\$135,337

27.	Public Defender	Nevada County	Public Defender	\$134,947
28.	Director Of Behavioral Health	Nevada County	Behavioral Health	\$134,928
29.	Director Of Public Health	Nevada County	Public Health	\$134,049
30.	Treasurer Tax Collector	Nevada County	Treasurer - Tax Collector	\$133,650
31.	Attorney III-Criminal	Nevada County	District Attorney	\$131,352
32.	Director Of Environmental Health	Nevada County	Environmental Health	\$129,869
33.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$127,587
34.	Sheriff Captain	Nevada County	Sheriff Administration Support Services	\$125,845
35.	Behavioral Health Medical Director	Nevada County	Behavioral Health	\$125,499
36.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$125,454
37.	Attorney III-Criminal	Nevada County	Public Defender	\$125,386
38.	Attorney III-Civil	Nevada County	County Counsel	\$123,166
39.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$123,014
40.	Attorney III-Criminal	Nevada County	District Attorney	\$122,566
41.	Attorney III-Criminal	Nevada County	Public Defender	\$122,290
42.	Director Of Building	Nevada County	Building Inspection	\$120,758
43.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$118,778
44.	Assistant Assessor	Nevada County	Assessor	\$118,578
45.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$117,689
46.	Attorney III-Criminal	Nevada County	District Attorney	\$116,939
47.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$116,899
48.	Sheriff Lieutenant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$116,369
49.	Public Defender	Nevada County	Public Defender	\$116,158
50.	Information Systems Manager I	Nevada County	Information Services Administration	\$114,682
51.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$114,399
52.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$114,063
53.	Sheriff Lieutenant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$113,922
54.	Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer	Nevada County	Community Development Agency Administration	\$113,392
55.	Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer	Nevada County	Information Services Administration	\$113,274

56.	Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer	Nevada County	Sheriff Administration Support Services	\$112,961
57.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Behavioral Health	\$112,602
58.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Facilities Management	\$111,980
59.	Attorney II-Civil	Nevada County	County Counsel	\$111,960
60.	Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector	Nevada County	Treasurer - Tax Collector	\$110,918
61.	Director Of Public Health Nursing	Nevada County	Public Health	\$110,494
62.	Risk Manager	Nevada County	Risk Management	\$110,364
63.	Information Systems Manager I	Nevada County	Information Services Administration	\$110,270
64.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Department Social Services	\$109,742
65.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Code Enforcement	\$109,738
66.	Sheriff Lieutenant	Nevada County	Sheriff Corrections	\$109,645
67.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Department Social Services	\$109,092
68.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Health And Human Services Administration	\$108,973
69.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$108,611
70.	Waste Water Operations Manager	Nevada County	Waste Water Management	\$108,609
71.	Planner Principal	Nevada County	Planning	\$108,366
72.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$108,234
73.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$107,653
74.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Environmental Health	\$107,583
75.	Sheriff Lieutenant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$106,950
76.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Administration Support Services	\$106,897
77.	Management Analyst Senior	Nevada County	Human Resources	\$106,871
78.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$106,790
79.	Chief District Attorney Investigator/Victim Witness	Nevada County	District Attorney	\$106,549
80.	Probation Program Manager	Nevada County	Probation	\$105,863
81.	Attorney II-Criminal	Nevada County	Public Defender	\$104,757
82.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$104,542
83.	Transit Services Manager	Nevada County	Transit	\$104,456

84.	Information Systems Manager I	Nevada County	Information Services Administration	\$104,123
85.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$103,823
86.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Department Social Services	\$103,333
87.	Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer	Nevada County	Health And Human Services Administration	\$103,117
88.	Probation Program Manager	Nevada County	Juvenile Hall	\$103,097
89.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$102,898
90.	Attorney II-Civil	Nevada County	County Counsel	\$102,437
91.	Managing Accountant Auditor	Nevada County	Auditor - Controller	\$102,001
92.	Network System Analyst Senior	Nevada County	Information Services Administration	\$101,962
93.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$101,928
94.	Agricultural Commissioner	Nevada County	Agriculture Services	\$101,819
95.	Deputy Sheriff II	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$101,286
96.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Court Security	\$101,055
97.	Program Manager	Nevada County	Environmental Health	\$100,491
98.	Sheriff Sergeant	Nevada County	Sheriff Operations	\$100,162
99.	Attorney III-Criminal	Nevada County	Child Support Services	\$99,582
100.	Sheriff Dispatcher Senior	Nevada County	Sheriff Dispatchers	\$99,432